leave credits and after approval by the Sick Leave Pool Committee, may withdraw hours from 
the Pool for their illness or injury.  Sick leave pool usage is limited to the participating employee 
only. 

In the event the total credits available in the Sick Leave Pool amount to four thousand eight 
hundred (4800) hours or less, the Pool shall be considered depleted. Upon depletion, the Pool 
members will be notified that an additional eight (8) sick leave hours for full-time employees 

and/or an additional four (4) sick leave hours for part-time employees of leave credits will be